FANUC Financial Results

(TRANSLATION)

This document has been translated from the Japanese original for reference purposes only. In the event of any
discrepancy between this translated document and the Japanese original, the original shall prevail. The

Company assumes no responsibility for this translation or for direct, indirect or any other forms of damages
arising from the translation.

Financial Results for the year
Ended March 31, 2024

FANUC CORPORATION

Any forward looking statements such as financial forecasts described in this report
are subject to uncertain factors such as product supply and demand trends,

industry competition, economic conditions, and others in major markets. Actual
results may differ from these forecasts.



FANUC Financial Results

Consolidated Financial Results for FY2023

(Billions of Yen)

FY2022 FY2023 FY2023 Change Change
Actual Forecast Actual from from
Previous
FY2022
to Net sales to Net sales to Net sales Forecast
Net sales 852.0 100.0% /771.5 100.0% 795.3 100.0% -6.7% +3.1%
Cost of sales 526.5 61.8% 507.4 65.8% 519.4 65.3% -1.4% +2.4%
Operating income 191.4 22.5% 132.2 17.1% 141.9 17.8% -25.8% +7.4%
Ordinary income 231.3 27.2% 167.6 21.7% 181.8 22.9% -21.4% +8.4%
Net income 170.6 20.0% 122.6 15.9% 133.2 16.7% -21.9% +8.6%
FX Rate
Yen/1USD 135.47 141.22 144.62
Yen/1EUR 140.96 152.72 156.80

X“Net income” means “Net income attributable to owners of parent company”.
© FANUC CORPORATION



FANUC Financial Results

Changes in Consolidated Sales and Profit/Loss

Billi fY
[Consolidated Net saIesJ (Billions of Yen)

852.0
795.3
726.6 733.0
551.3
25.0% Operating income to
22.5% Net sales ratio
20.4%
17.4% 17.8%
249.5 513 4 531 .3
182.0 183.5 ] 170.6 181.8
154.2 155.3 .
128.7 133.2
102.8 94.0 |
/3.4 ?r:ggnnirey Net income
FY2017 FY2018 FY2019 FY2020 FY2021 FY2022 FY2023

><“Net income” means “Net income attributable to owners of parent company”.
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FANUC

Financial Results

Consolidated Financial Results for the 4th Quarter (3 months) of FY2023

Net sales

Cost of sales
Operating income
Ordinary income
Net income

FX Rate
Yen/1USD
Yen/1EUR

FY2022
4Q
Jan - Mar

to Net sales
215.8 100.0%
138.9 64.4%
44.2 20.5%
53.5 24.8%
40.8 18.9%

132.34

142.10

FY2023
3Q
Oct - Dec

to Net sales
197.8 100.0%
123.7 62.5%
40.9 20.7%
49.0 24.8%
34.4 17.4%

147.89

159.11

><“Net income” means “Net income attributable to owners of parent company”.

FY2023
4Q
Jan - Mar

to Net sales
198.7 100.0%
130.0 65.4%
34.5 17.4%
46.6 23.5%
34.8 17.5%

148.61

161.31

(Billions of Yen)

Change from Change from
4Q of FY2022 3Q of FY2023

-7.9% +0.5%
-6.5% +5.1%
-22.0% -15.6%
-12.9% -4.9%
-14.6% +1.2%

© FANUC CORPORATION



FANUC

Financial Results

Quarterly Changes in Consolidated Sales and Profit/Loss

(Billions of Yen)

[Consolidated Net sales }

220.0 215.8
204.6 _— . 201.8 196.9 197.8 198.7
23.9%, Operating income
22.00/0 20 50/0 2070/0 tO Net SaleS ratiO
16.20/0 1720/0 17.40/0
62.2
56.0 53.5
45.6 , 49.0 46.6
42.1 40.8 417, 44555 ¢ 34 4 34.8
Ordinary ' "Net income
INcCome
FY2022 FY2022 FY2022 FY2023 FY2023 FY2023 FY2023
Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

> “Net income” means “Net income attributable to owners of parent company”.
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FANUC

(Billions of Yen)

Consolidated Net sales

852.0

112.1

132.8

357.0

250.1

FY2022
FA Robot

795.3

130.6

103.4

380.9

180.4

FY2023

Robomachine Service

Financial Results

Yearly Changes in Sales by Division

Composition Ratio

13.1%

15.6%

41.9%

29.4%

FY2022

FA

Robot

16.4%

13.0%

47.9%

22.7%

FY2023

Robomachine Service
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Yearly Changes in Sales by Region

(Billions of Yen)

Consolidated Net sales Composition Ratio

8226-0 ros 3 1.0% 1.3%

' ' 14.9% 14.1%
126.6 10.2
112.5

S 21.6%

245.6 171.6 =

21.2%

199 4 227.3 23.49%, 28.6%

125.2 105.1 14.7% 13.2%

FY2022 FY2023 FY2022 FY2023

Japan [ The Americas 1 Europe 1 China 1 Asia(Excluding China) Japan ] The Americas 1 Europe 7 China ] Asia(Excluding China)
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FANUC

Consolidated Sales by Division

(Billions of Yen)

215.8
201.8 196.9 197.8 198.7
29 1 Change Change
' 30.1 Division from from
28 5 ' 32.9 33.2 34.3 Previous Previous
y 75 5 Period Quarter
25.0 25.7 e TOTAL -7.9%  +0.5%
100.0 56 5 Service +18.0% + 3.4%
' 96.0 97.6 90.9
Robomachine -4.6% +5.8%
Robot -9.2% -6.9%
58.2
49.7 43.1 41.3 46.3 FA -20.4% +12.3%
Composition 202204 202301 2023Q2 202303 2023Q4
Service 13.4% 15.0% 16.7% 16.7% 17.3%
Robomachine 13.2% 12.6% 12.7% 13.0% 13.7%
Robot 46.4% 47.8% 48.7% 49.4% 45.7%
FA 27.0% 24.6% 21.9% 20.9% 23.3%
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FANUC

Consolidated Sales by Region

(Billions of Yen)

215.8 Change Change
201.8 . from from
2.6 5 9 196.9 197.8 198.7 Region Previous Previous
30.0 : 2.9 2.5 2.6 Period Quarter
- TOTAL -7.9% +0.5%
61.7 _ .
53.5 41.8 36.7 39.5 Asia -14.1% -12.4%
(Excluding China)
. ' -35.9% +7.7%
395 410 418 425 43 2 China 0 0
Europe +9.4% +1.7%
: A .
51.6 50.5 54.4 60 62.4 The Americas +20.9% +3.8%
30.4 27.0 26.4 26.5 25.2 Japan -17.2% -4.9%
Composition 202204 202301 2023Q2 2023Q3 202304
ROW 1.2% 1.1% 1.5% 1.2% 1.3%
ot 13.9% 13.7% 15.1% 14.9% 13.0%
China 28.6% 26.5% 21.2% 18.6% 19.9%
Europe 18.3% 20.3% 21.2% 21.5% 21.7%
The Americas 23.9% 25.0% 27.6% 30.4% 31.4%
Japan 14.1% 13.4% 13.4% 13.4% 12.7%
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FANUC

Consolidated Orders by Division

(Billions of Yen)

207.0
176.3 Change Change
28.3 : 173.4 o from from
169.1 165.5 Division Previous = Previous
34.0 29 2D Period Quarter
32.4 32 3 33.6
26.4 " TOTAL -16.2% +4.8%
' 23.2 22 .6 24.2
Service +18.7% +4.1%
109.4
81.4 70.7 75 9 70.8 Robomachine -28.9% +6.9%
Robot -35.4% -5.9%
35.3 39.3 42.8 35.4 44.9 FA +27.4%  +26.8%
Composition 202204 202301 2023Q2 202303 2023Q4
Service 13.7% 16.5% 19.2% 19.5% 19.4%
Robomachine 16.4% 15.0% 13.7% 13.7% 13.9%
Robot 52.9% 46.2% 41.8% 45.4% 40.8%
FA 17.0% 22.3% 25.3% 21.4% 25.9%
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FANUC

Consolidated Orders by Region

(Billions of Yen)

Change Change
207.0
Region fro_m fro_m
0.5 Previous Previous
23.0 176.3 169 1 165 5 173.4 Period Quarter
1.3 ) ' 2.8 TOTAL -16.2% +4.8%
62.4 29.6 27'97 222-62 25.3
' ' ' c duﬁﬁ;acmna) +10.1% +14.1%
35 2 ' China -39.2% +12.6%
39.1 30.4 4 31.4
38 Europe -10.9% -18.4%
60.0
45.8 43.6 47.3 52.2 The Americas -12.9% +10.5%
25.9 24 .1 29.5 21.3 23.9 Japan -7.8% +12.1%
Composition 202204 202301 2023Q2 2023Q3 202304
ROW 0.3% 0.6% 1.7% 1.6% 1.5%
ot 11.1% 16.8% 16.4% 13.4% 14.6%
China 30.1% 20.7% 20.7% 20.3% 21.9%
Europe 17.0% 22.2% 18.0% 23.2% 18.1%
The Americas 29.0% 26.0% 25.8% 28.6% 30.1%
Japan 12.5% 13.7% 17.4% 12.9% 13.8%
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Capital investment - Depreciation and amortization -

Research and development expenses
(Billions of Yen)

Capital investment Depreciation and amortization Research and development
133.1 exXpenses

70.5

56.2
53.1 52.5 45.9 451 47.1 49.2 49.0 51.3 469 50.0 °1.9 49.8
41.1 39.7
18.6

FY2018 FY2019 FY2020 FY2021 FY2022 FY2023 FY2018 FY2019 FY2020 FY2021 FY2022 FY2023 FY2018 FY2019 FY2020 FY2021 FY2022 FY2023

© FANUC CORPORATION



FANUC Financial Results

Consolidated Financial Forecast

(Billions of Yen)

FY2023 FY2024 Change
from
Actual 1H Forecast 2H Forecast Full Year ]
Previous
to Net sales to Net sales to Net sales to Net sales Year
Net sales /795.3 100.0% 364.0 100.0% 382.4 100.0% 746.4 100.0% -6.1%
Cost of sales 519.4 65.3% 236.7 65.0% 255.2 66.7% 491.9 65.9% -5.3%
Operating income 141.9 17.8% 61.0 16.8% 60.0 15.7% 121.0 16.2% -14.7%
Ordinary income 181.8 22.9% 76.4 21.0% 73.0 19.1% 149.4 20.0% -17.8%
Net income 133.2 16.7% 53.8 14.8% 53.5 14.0% 107.3 14.4% -19.4%
FX Rate
Yen/1USD 144.62 135.00 135.00 135.00
Yen/1EUR 156.80 150.00 150.00 150.00

X“Net income” means “Net income attributable to owners of parent company”.

© FANUC CORPORATION



FANUC

Dividends per share

150 JPY
140 JPY
130 JPY
120 JPY
110 JPY
100 JPY
90 JPY
80 JPY
70 JPY
60 JPY
50 JPY
40 JPY
30 JPY
20 JPY
10 JPY

0 JPY

Annual Dividend

Financial Results

Payout Ratio

- 78.6% (incl. special dividend) :
i 60.0% 60.0% 60.0% 60.0%
I 60 JPY -
(incl. special dividend)
14.17 IPY 107.13 JPY |
i 97.14 IPY
i 84.14 JPY |
- 58.81 JPY
i 45.83 JPY |
FY2019 FY2020 FY2021 FY2022 FY2023

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

x0n April 1, 2023, the Company performed a 1-to-5 stock split of common share. Calculated on the assumption that the split
was made at the beginning of FY 2019.
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FANUC

ai-D series SERVO / New Products Award

ai-D series SERVO won the 66th Best 10 New Products Award sponsored by NIKKAN KOGYO SHIMBUN LTD.

I[ts superior energy saving and performance will help solve energy issues such as carbon neutrality and
contribute to further development of the field of factory automation that is expected to expand in the future.

The main features are as follows.

® Energy saving

Best 10 New

roducts Award

NIKKAN KOGYO SHIMBUN LTD.

The 66th "fi)
FANUC has been contributing to energy saving of machines by such as adopting power g
regeneration for more than 30 years. % Main Award ol
In ai-D series SERVO, moreover, the newly developed AC reactor with a unique structure < Main Award >
and higher-efficiency motors and amplifiers enable the servo system to reduce energy
loss by approximately 10% compared with our previous series.

High accuracy and acceleration

Q

)

Enhanced feed accuracy of servo motors approximately twofold contributes to higher
precision of machine tools. Enhanced acceleration performance of spindle motors

contributes to shorter cycle time of machining. ﬁ -
Downsizing 2y n i) GEY

Reduction of amplifier width by up to 30% contributes to downsizing of a control cabinet.

High reliability g . e
In addition to improving environmental resistance of motors, our unique technology %‘ @ o e e

“LLeakage detection function” are installed in all amplifiers.
© FANUC CORPORATION
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FANUC

Digital Twin of CNC / JSPE Technology Award

Digital Twin of CNC won the 43th (2023) JSPE Technology Award.

FANUC's original digital twin, including servo control and machine characteristic, improves the accuracy of
machining simulation and facilitates machine tool adjustment and prediction of machining resulit.
This will contribute to CNC sales expansion by improving productivity at the manufacturing site.

® Digital Twin of CNC accurately reproduces CNC behavior
and servo control including mechanical characteristics in
digital space.

® Our original technology makes it possible for the core = ceamncll |
simulator “CNC GUIDE 2” to estimate machining results S SN o CNC GUIDE 2
with high precision in about 1/20th the time of actual e e e

machining. Digital Twin of FANUC CNC Studio

® Machining and evaluation cycle in digital space reduces
adjustment time and the number of trial cuttings at

factory. FANUC CORPORATION
DF L)
. _ _ . “High-Speed Simulator of Numerical
® [t contributes not only to improving productivity of Controller Considering Axis Dynamics
machining but also to reducing environment impact e for Realizing High Precision Digital
- - - R Twin of Machine Tools”
through energy saving and reduction of workpiece
waste. September 14, 2023

© FANUC CORPORATION
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FANUC

Consolidated Sales by Division

(Billions of Yen)

215.8
201.8 196.9 197.8 198.7
29 1 Change Change
' 30.1 Division from from
28 5 ' 32.9 33.2 34.3 Previous Previous
y 75 5 Period Quarter
25.0 25.7 e TOTAL -7.9%  +0.5%
100.0 56 5 Service +18.0% + 3.4%
' 96.0 97.6 90.9
Robomachine -4.6% +5.8%
Robot -9.2% -6.9%
58.2
49.7 43.1 41.3 46.3 FA -20.4% +12.3%
Composition 202204 202301 2023Q2 202303 2023Q4
Service 13.4% 15.0% 16.7% 16.7% 17.3%
Robomachine 13.2% 12.6% 12.7% 13.0% 13.7%
Robot 46.4% 47.8% 48.7% 49.4% 45.7%
FA 27.0% 24.6% 21.9% 20.9% 23.3%



Financial Results

FANUC

FA Division Consolidated Sales by Region

(Billions of Yen)

Change Change
58.2 Redion from from
0.3 J Previous Previous
49.7 46.3 Period Quarter
19.3 0.3 43.1 41 .3 0 1 TOTAL -20.4% +12.3%
0.5 ' .
16.7 0.3 14.6 Asia -24.6% +1.1%
16.5 144 " (Excluding China)
15.5 0.0 ' ' i +1.2%  +66.6%
6.2 _ 3.0 9.4 15.7 Europe -24.9% -12.6%
1.8 '
1.4 ?9 ?% ilg The Araricas -17.5% +1.1%
15.1
13.6 10.8 10.4 9.9 Japan -34.6% -5.0%
Composition 2022Q4 2023Q1 2023Q2 2023Q3 2023Q4
ROW 0.6% 0.6% 1.2% 0.7% 0.3%
ot 33.2% 33.6% 38.3% 34.9% 31.4%
China 26.6% 20.2% 18.5% 22.8% 33.8%
Europe 10.6% 15.4% 13.0% 12.9% 10.0%
The Americas 3.1% 2.9% 3.9% 3.5% 3.2%
Japan 25.9% 27.3% 25.1% 25.2% 21.3%



Financial Results

FANUC

Robot Division Consolidated Sales by Region

(Billions of Yen)

100.0 Change Change
. 1 5 96.5 96_0 97.6 Region fro.m fro_m
4.0 . 1.1 1.2 14 00.9 Previous Previous
' 4.2 5.2 5.4 3 60.6 Period Quarter
331 30.8 5 18.4 12.7 TOTAL -9.2% -6.9%
| Asia -10.3%  -33.0%
21.9 23.6 (Excluding China)
19.7 20.1 21.6 China 61.7%  -30.8%
Europe +20.1% +8.1%
44 .2 44.4
35.6 35.4 37.1 The Americas +24.8% +0.4%
6.1 4.9 5 g 6.4 6.0 Japan -1.9% -6.9%
Composition 202204 202301 2023Q2 2023Q3 202304
ROW 1.5% 1.1% 1.2% 1.4% 0.5%
ot 4.0% 4.4% 5.4% 5.5% 4.0%
China 33.1% 31.9% 26.1% 18.8% 14.0%
Europe 19.7% 20.9% 22.5% 22.4% 26.0%
The Americas 35.6% 36.7% 38.6% 45.3% 48.9%
Japan 6.1% 5.0% 6.2% 6.6% 6.6%
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FANUC

Robomachine Division Consolidated Sales by Region

(Billions of Yen)

Change Change
Region from from
g Previous Previous
28.5 27 2 Period Quarter
0.1 25.5 25.0 25.7 0.7 TOTAL 4.6% +5.8%
4.7 0.4 0.4 '
4.5 0.8 | 5.3 Asia +12.1% -27.2%
' 5.6 /.2 (Excluding China) ' '
12.5 10.6 China -14.8% +31.8%
11.4 8.4 8.1 -
Europe +0.4% -6.4%
0.4 4.9 5.4 5.8 5.4 The Americas =~ +19.1%  +73.8%
1.8 2.1
4.0 :]3'8 %8 %(2) 3.1 Japan -20.9% +2.7%
Composition 202204 202301 2023Q2 2023Q3 202304
ROW 0.9% 1.6% 3.2% 1.8% 2.7%
ot 16.4% 17.8% 22.5% 28.0% 19.3%
China 43.7% 44.5% 33.8% 31.3% 39.0%
Europe 18.9% 19.2% 21.7% 22.4% 19.8%
The Americas 6.2% 5.1% 7.0% 4.7% 7.7%
Japan 13.9% 11.8% 11.8% 11.8% 11.5%



FANUC

Composition

ROW

Asia
(Excluding China)

China
Europe
The Americas

Japan

Financial Results

Service Division Consolidated Sales by Region

29.1

0.4
0.72:0

8.3

12.4

5.3

2022Q4
1.4%

7.0%

2.2%

28.4%
42.7%
18.3%

30.1

B
1.4

8.4

12.4

5.6

2023Q1
1.0%
7.0%
4.6%
27.8%
41.0%
18.6%

32.9

0.5
0.32.4

9.2

13.8

6.7

2023Q2
1.5%
7.2%
1.0%
27.9%
42.1%
20.3%

33.2

0.4
0.92.5

9.6

13.2

6.7

2023Q3
1.0%
/7.5%
2.8%
28.8%
39.8%
20.1%

(Billions of Yen)

34.3

1.2

0.62'4

9.5

14.4

6.2

2023Q4
3.4%
7.0%
1.7%
27.8%
41.9%
18.2%

Change Change
Redion from from

d Previous Previous

Period Quarter
TOTAL +18.0% +3.4%
Asia +18.3% -3.3%

(Excluding China)

China -11.8% -37.6%
Europe +15.5% -0.1%
The Americas +15.8% +9.0%
Japan +17.4% -6.4%

% The consolidated net sales
does not include the
service business in China
which is operated by the
equity method affiliates.
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FANUC

Consolidated Sales by Region

(Billions of Yen)

215.8 Change Change
201.8 . from from
2.6 5 9 196.9 197.8 198.7 Region Previous Previous
30.0 : 2.9 2.5 2.6 Period Quarter
- TOTAL -7.9% +0.5%
61.7 _ .
53.5 41.8 36.7 39.5 Asia -14.1% -12.4%
(Excluding China)
. ' -35.9% +7.7%
395 410 418 425 43 2 China 0 0
Europe +9.4% +1.7%
: A .
51.6 50.5 54.4 60 62.4 The Americas +20.9% +3.8%
30.4 27.0 26.4 26.5 25.2 Japan -17.2% -4.9%
Composition 202204 202301 2023Q2 2023Q3 202304
ROW 1.2% 1.1% 1.5% 1.2% 1.3%
ot 13.9% 13.7% 15.1% 14.9% 13.0%
China 28.6% 26.5% 21.2% 18.6% 19.9%
Europe 18.3% 20.3% 21.2% 21.5% 21.7%
The Americas 23.9% 25.0% 27.6% 30.4% 31.4%
Japan 14.1% 13.4% 13.4% 13.4% 12.7%



Financial Results

FANUC

Japan Region Consolidated Sales by Division

30.4 (Billions of Yen)
5 3 27.0 26.4 26.5 25 2 Change Change
: . . from from
Division ) )
56 Previous Previous
4.0 ' 6.7 6.7 6.2 Period Quarter
3.0 TOTAL -17.2% -4.9%
6.1 2.9 3.0 3.1
4.9 Service +17.4% -6.4%
5.9 6.4 6.0
Robomachine -20.9% +2.7%
15.1 13.6 Robot -1.9% -6.9%
10.8 10.4 0.9
FA -34.6% -5.0%
Composition 202204 202301 2023Q2 202303 2023Q4
Service 17.4% 20.7% 25.2% 25.1% 24.8%
Robomachine 13.0% 11.1% 11.2% 11.5% 12.4%
Robot 20.0% 18.0% 22.5% 24.2% 23.6%
FA 49.6% 50.2% 41.1% 39.2% 39.2%



FANUC

Composition
Service
Robomachine
Robot
FA

Financial Results

The Americas Region Consolidated Sales by Division

51.6

12.4
1.8

35.6

1.8

2022Q4
24.1%
3.4%
69.0%
3.5%

50.5

12.4
1.3

35.4

1.4
2023Q1

24.5%

2.6%

70.0%

2.9%

54.4

13.8
1.8

37.1

1.7

2023Q2
25.5%
3.2%
68.2%
3.1%

60.1

13.2
1.2

44.2

1.5

2023Q3
22.0%
2.0%
73.6%
2.4%

(Billions of Yen)

62.4

14.4
2.1

44.4

1.5

2023Q4
23.0%
3.4%
71.2%
2.4%

Division

TOTAL

Service

Robomachine

Robot

FA

Change
from
Previous
Period

+20.9%
+15.8%
+19.1%
+24.8%

-17.5%

Change
from
Previous
Quarter

+3.8%
+9.0%
+73.8%
+0.4%

+1.1%



FANUC

Europe Region Consolidated Sales by Division

39.5
3.3
5.4
19.7
6.2
Composition 202204
Service 20.9%
Robomachine 13.6%
Robot 49.8%
FA 15.7%

41.0

8.4
4.9

20.1

/.7

2023Q1

20.5%
11.9%
49.0%
18.6%

41.8

9.2
5.4

21.6

5.6

2023Q2

21.9%
13.0%
51.7%
13.4%

42.5

9.6

5.8

21.9

5.3

2023Q3

22.5%
13.6%
51.4%
12.5%

43.2

9.5

5.4

23.6

4.6

(Billions of Yen)

2023Q4

22.1%
12.5%
54.7%
10.7%

Division

TOTAL

Service

Robomachine

Robot

FA

Financial Results

Change
from
Previous
Period

+9.4%
+15.5%
+0.4%
+20.1%

-24.9%

Change
from
Previous
Quarter

+1.7%
-0.1%
-6.4%
+8.1%

-12.6%



FANUC

Composition
Service
Robomachine
Robot
FA

61.7
0.7

12.5

33.1

15.5

China Region Consolidated Sales by Division

2022Q4

1.0%
20.2%
53.7%
25.1%

53.5
1.4

11.4

30.8

10.0

2023Q1
2.6%
21.2%
57.5%
18.7%

0.3
8.4

25.0

8.0

2023Q2
0.8%
20.2%
59.9%
19.1%

36.7

0.9
8.1

18.4

9.4

2023Q3
2.5%
21.9%
50.0%
25.6%

(Billions of Yen)

39.5
0.6
10.6

12.7

15.7

2023Q4
1.5%
26.8%
32.1%
39.6%

Division

TOTAL

Service

Robomachine

Robot

FA

Financial Results

Change
from
Previous
Period

-35.9%
-11.8%
-14.8%
-61.7%

+1.2%

Change
from
Previous
Quarter

+7.7%
-37.6%
+31.8%
-30.8%

+66.6%

% The consolidated net sales

does not include the

service business in China
which is operated by the
equity method affiliates.
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FANUC

Asia(Excluding China) Region Consolidated Sales by Division

(Billions of Yen)

30.0 29.7 29 5 Change Change
27.6 Division from from
2.0 2.4 2 5 25.8 Previous | Previous
4.7 2.1 Period Quarter
: 5.6 5 2.4
4.5 /. TOTAL -14.1% -12.4%
4.0 5.3
4.2 5.2 5.4 3.6 Service +18.3% -3.3%
Robomachine +12.1% -27.2%
19.3
16.7 16.5 14 .4 14.6 Robot -10.3% -33.0%
FA -24.6% +1.1%
Composition 202204 202301 2023Q2 202303 2023Q4
Service 6.8% 7.6% 7.9% 8.4% 9.3%
Robomachine 15.6% 16.5% 19.0% 24.5% 20.4%
Robot 13.3% 15.4% 17.4% 18.2% 13.9%
FA 64.3% 60.5% 55.7% 48.9% 56.4%
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